## Photo/Media Release

I understand that teachers and staff members may document the children for classroom activities/decorations, Teaching Strategies documentation, the Kiddie City Website, Facebook, Instagram pages, local publications (Euclid & Collinwood Observer, Dance Evert Preforming Arts Shows and any of their social media pages, etc.) and any advertisements.

I understand that photographs or other media taken of my child by staff will only be used in connection with Kiddie City Childcare Community Inc. programming and activities to promote my child's school.

I hereby authorize Kiddie City Childcare Community Inc. to copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute any and all images or other media of my child where he or she appear, including composite or artistic form of media, for purposed of publicizing Kiddie City Childcare Community Inc. programs or for any other lawful purpose. In addition, I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product, including written copy, werein my child's likeness appears.

This letter confirms that you give Kiddie City permission to use photos or other media of my child and hold harmless and release and forever discharge Kiddie City Childcare Community Inc. of all claims, demands, and caused of action which I, or any person acting on my or my child's behalf, may have by reason of this authorization.

| Parent Name             |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| Child / Children's Name |  |
| Parent Signature        |  |

| Date: | <br> |  |
|-------|------|--|
|       |      |  |